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SCHOOL POINTS 

POSITION SCHOOL TEAM POINTS 

1 St Augustine Secondary 60 

2 Holy Cross College 44 

3 St Joseph's Convent, POS 39 

4 Toco Secondary 31 

5 Arima Central Secondary 27 

5 Belmont Secondary 27 

7 Barataria South Secondary 26 

8 Blanchisseuse Secondary 21 

9 Valencia Secondary 20 

10 San Juan South Secondary 19 

11 St James Secondary  17 

12 Guaico Secondary 15 

13 Malabar Secondary 11 

14 Success Laventille Secondary 10 

15 Bates Memorial High School 8 

16 Arima North Secondary 1 
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OVERALL RESULTS 

Time In Hours:Minutes.Seconds 

POSITION BIB FIRST NAME SURNAME GENDER AG SCHOOL TIME 

1 3075 Kayamba Johnson M U17 Blanchisseuse Sec 19.17 

2 3073 Ozia Danclair M U17 Blanchisseuse Sec 19.27 

3 3007 Mikael Serrette M U15 Arima Central Sec 19.30 

4 3318 Darreon Thom M U17 Toco Sec 21.42 

5 3038 Terrel Hernandez M U17 Bates Memorial High 23.19 

6 3313 Shaquan Olton M U17 Toco Sec 23.29 

7 3526 Shian Lewis F U17 

Success Laventille 

Sec 23.57 

8 4063 Negus Kujifi M 17+ St Augustine Sec 24.13 

9 3114 Adrian Barker M 17+ Holy Cross College 24.15 

10 3110 Emmanuel Trotman M U17 Guaico Sec 24.20 

11 3001 Kemani Moore M Open 

Arima Centenary 

Primary 24.44 

12 4067 Tyrese Henry M 17+ St Augustine Sec 24.54.02 

13 3221 Nyla Kerr F U15 San Juan South Sec 24.54.72 

14 3280 Leah De Freitas F U15 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 25.03 

15 4112 Simeon Joseph M U17 St James Sec 24.42 

16 3015 Levi Crooks M 17+ Barataria South Sec 25.48 

17 4125 Jahiem Walton M 17+ Holy Cross College 25.51 

18 4069 Elijah Baptiste M 17+ St Augustine Sec 25.56 

19 4121 Anand Baal M   St James Sec Teacher 26.00 

20 3225 Tariq Williams M U17 San Juan South Sec 26.28 

21 3069 Josiah Devertuil M 17+ Blanchisseuse Sec 26.33 

22 3269 Jahid Kennedy M U17 St James Sec 26.35 

23 4101 Josiah Marrishow M U17 St Augustine Sec 26.53 

24 4104 Abraham Williams M U17 St Augustine Sec 26.59 

25 3067 Andre Williams M U17 Guaico Sec 27.22 

26 3530 Arya Siewrattan F U17 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 27.28 

27 3068 Akira Brown M U17 Arima North Sec 28.24 

28 4126 Tyler Sookram M U17 Holy Cross College 28.25 
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29 4037 Jabari Alexander M U17 Holy Cross College 28.28 

30 4068 Donte Jordan M 17+ St Augustine Sec 28.35 

31 3258 Tyler George M 17+ St James Sec 29.90 

32 3150 Sarah Rogers F 17+ Malabar Sec 29.13 

33 4103 Christopha Lennard M U17 St Augustine Sec 29.19 

34 3041 Collin Valentine M 17+ Belmont Sec 29.28 

35 4075 Akeelah Campbell F 17+ St Augustine Sec 29.37.18 

36 3061 Caden Harrandon M U17 Belmont Sec 29.37.38 

37 3064 Joel Pantin M U17 Belmont Sec 30.26 

38 3055 Ryan Pemberton M U15 Belmont Sec 30.32 

39 3284 Alafia Charles F U17 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 30.55 

40 3074 Justin Hinds M U17 Blanchisseuse Sec 30.56 

41 3006 Aaron Ramdial M U15 Arima Central Sec 31.10 

42 4030 Micah Cadogan M U15 Holy Cross College 32.00 

43 4107 Payton Gomez M 17+ St Augustine Sec 32.16 

44 3218 Mark Spann M U15 Valencia Sec 32.29 

45 3529 Nathaniel Williams M U15 Valencia Sec 32.30 

46 4007 Micah Sorillo M U17 Arima Central Sec 32.40 

47 3315 Jeremiah Roberts M U17 Toco Sec 32.49 

48 4018 Triston Williams M U17 Arima Central Sec 32.56 

49 3308 Ryon Denoon M U17 Toco Sec 32.59 

50 3334 Justin Morris M U17 Valencia Sec 33.15 

51 3157 Adrian Smith M U17 Malabar Sec 33.21 

52 4077 Jelani Stevenson M 17+ St Augustine Sec 33.27 

53 3132 Arshad Mohammed M U15 Holy Cross College 33.30 

54 3223 Jewel Guytan F U17 San Juan South Sec 33.33.45 

55 3302 Jeremiah Locario M U15 Toco Sec 33.33.86 

56 4070 Zion Roberts M 17+ St Augustine Sec 33.37 

57 4129 Jedidiah Blanc M U15 Valencia 33.41 

58 3291 Ezekiel Boucaud M U15 Toco Sec 33.43 

59 3297 Leonell James M U15 Toco Sec 33.48 

60 3093 Kaylon Mark M U17 Guaico Sec 33.51 

61 3292 Darnell Caraballo M U15 Toco Sec 33.55 
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62 963 Jahmaih Baptiste M U17 Holy Cross College 34.04 

63 4026 Kenrick Dabreau M U15 Guaico Sec 34.06 

64 3310 Joshua Guerero M U17 Toco Sec 34.10 

65 3168 Adele Moore F U15 Belmont Sec 34.14 

66 3167 Elisha Phillips M U15 Belmont Sec 34.19 

67 3158 Emmanuel Hazel M U15 Belmont Sec 34.41 

68 3266 Junide Al-Mujaahid M U17 St James Sec 34.42 

69 3265 Sheldon Simon M U15 St James Sec 34.43 

70 3145 Isaiah Rudder-Fisher M U17 Holy Cross College 35.08 

71 3161 Jeremiah Lewis M U15 Belmont Sec 35.21 

72 3282 Zahra Thomas F U15 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 35.36 

73 3139 Zachary Chu Fook M U17 Holy Cross College 35.53 

74 4106 Obabahizious Andrews M U17 St Augustine Sec 35.59 

75 3256 Andre Carrington M 17+ St James Sec 36.23 

76 3224 Kael King M U17 San Juan South Sec 36.31 

77 3535 Chelsea Fuller F 17+ 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 36.36 

78 3317 Ackeelah Stewart F U17 Toco Sec 36.49 

79 3299 Ezekiel Jones M U15 Toco Sec 37.50 

80 4045 Jedidiah Lewis M U15 Holy Cross College 38.08 

81 4046 Je Markey Harris M U15 Holy Cross College 38.22 

82 4124 Aidan Ali M U15 Holy Cross College 38.23 

83 4027 Keidon Charles M U17 Guaico Sec 38.39 

84 4028 Andrew Williams M U17 Guaico Sec 38.49 

85 4016 Mikhail Robertson M 17+ Arima Central Sec 38.50 

86 3098 Ethan Brathwaithe M U17 Guaico Sec 38.51 

87 3018 Anthony Phillip M 17+ Barataria South Sec 39.10 

88 4029 Jameel Charles M U17 Guaico Sec 39.10 

89 4062 Caleb Wright M 17+ St Augustine Sec 39.14 

90 4127 Josiah Modeste M U15 Holy Cross College 39.18 

91 3032 T’shaun Alexander M U17 Barataria South Sec 39.21 

92 3034 Latreal Edgar M U17 Barataria South Sec 39.22 

93 3024 J’den Elcock M U15 Barataria South Sec 39.23 

94 3040 Isabella Solomon F U17 Bates Memorial High 39.26 
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95 3255 Niomi Bartholomew F 17+ St James Sec 39.39 

96 3307 Brianna Torries F U15 Toco Sec 39.40 

97 3533 Alexx Dowden F 17+ 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 39.50 

98 4043 Kaleem Tenia M U15 Holy Cross College 39.55 

99 3253 Jamelia Mohammed F U15 Valencia Sec 40.04 

100 3016 Josiah Frederick M 17+ Barataria South Sec 40.11 

101 3020 Marques Cardinez M U15 Barataria South Sec 40.44 

102 4081 Jeremiah Harper M U15 St Augustine Sec 40.53 

103 4130 Neeran Kanhai M U17 Valencia Sec 40.54 

104 4128 Joshua Bailey M 17+ St James Sec 40.59 

105 3014 Sherica Bedeau F 17+ Barataria South Sec 41.00 

106 4099 Nathaniel Romany M U17 St Augustine Sec 41.15 

107 4080 Jordan Dodson M U15 St Augustine Sec 41.16 

108 4002 Dominic Yeeloy M U15 Arima Central Sec 41.39 

109 3216 Ameera Wiley F U17 Valencia Sec 41.40 

110 3004 Ziva Dookeram F U15 Arima Central Sec 41.41 

111 3527 Matthew Stafford M U15 Toco Sec 41.50 

112 3105 Kevin Luces M U17 Guaico Sec 42.00 

113 3298 Adiah Jones F U15 Toco Sec 42.21 

114 4004 Jordan Guytan M U15 Arima Central Sec 42.24 

115 3089 Nathaniel Mohammed M U17 Guaico Sec 42.24 

116 3091 Malachi Oliver M U17 Guaico Sec 42.25 

117 4084 Micaiah Brathwaite M U15 St Augustine Sec 42.25 

118 3035 Brianna Samuel F U17 Barataria South Sec 42.26 

119 3021 Kelsey Cordner F U15 Barataria South Sec 42.29 

120 3094 Shania Joseph F U15 Guaico Sec 42.30 

121 3030 Siria Williams F U15 Barataria South Sec 42.38 

122 4020 Kaiya Henry F U15 Barataria South Sec 42.39 

123 4082 Josiah Adonis M U15 St Augustine Sec 42.41 

124 3222 Kalesse Thomas F 17+ San Juan South Sec 42.46 

125 4066 Josiah Joseph M 17+ St Augustine Sec 42.53 

126 4122 Keiron Hanooman M U15 Holy Cross College 42.59 

127 3126 Dylan Ali M U15 Holy Cross College 43.04 
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128 4035 C’man Trotman M U15 Holy Cross College 43.08 

129 3534 Sarah Ahwai F 17+ 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 43.28 

130 3135 Theon Chablal M U15 Holy Cross College 43.29 

131 3128 Christopher Jacob M U15 Holy Cross College 43.55 

132 4044 Mekhi Carrington M U17 Holy Cross College 43.59 

133 4064 Sristi Ramlochan F 17+ St Augustine Sec 44.02 

134 3029 Risa Williams F U15 Barataria South Sec 44.10 

135 4023 Meliney Pierre- Mitchell F U15 Barataria South Sec 44.41 

136 4092 Adrian Bourne M U15 St Augustine Sec 44.45 

137 3051 Kayden Mc Cray M U15 Belmont Sec 44.57 

138 4074 Sekann Campbell M 17+ St Augustine Sec 45.11 

139 4033 Jediah Henry M U15 Holy Cross College 45.20 

140 4102 Javier Roopchand M U17 St Augustine Sec 45.42 

141 3531 Krista Charles F U17 

St Joseph's Convent 

Pos 45.50 

142 3289 Kellisha Arneaud F U15 Toco Sec 45.57 

143 3288 Mahalia Anderson F U15 Toco Sec 46.44 

144 4047 Kaidon Ruiz M U15 Holy Cross College 46.49 

145 4025 Adejah Reece F U15 Barataria South Sec 47.22 

146 3169 Sariah Fournillier F U17 Belmont Sec 48.13 

147 3165 Malaysia Marryshow F U15 Belmont Sec 48.57 

148 3022 Conesha Daniel F U15 Barataria South Sec 49.01 

149 4022 Aaliyah Joseph F U15 Barataria South Sec 49.08 

150 3262 Michael Russell M 17+ St James Sec 49.13 

151 4131 Jabari Williams M U17 Valencia 49.17 

152 3303 Colisha Patrick F U15 Toco Sec 49.49 

153 4076 Djimon Man-Spring M 17+ St Augustine Sec 49.50 

154 4032 Javiar Henry M U15 Holy Cross College 50.41 

155 4071 Che Pierre-Louis M 17+ St Augustine Sec 50.53 

156 4072 Alyssa Mejas F 17+ St Augustine Sec 51.03 

157 3025 Tianna Frederick F U15 Barataria South Sec 51.04 

158 4065 Danae St.Bernard F 17+ St Augustine Sec 52.32 

159 4109 Trinicia Maitland F U17 St James Sec 52.49 

160 4061 Shivan Mcdonald M 17+ St Augustine Sec 52.53 
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161 4042 Ashish Gokool M U15 Holy Cross College 52.58 

162 3329 Shemia Superville F U15 Valencia Sec 52.59 

163 3333 Sirleen Kerr F U17 Valencia Sec 53.08 

164 3130 Lejourn Quintero M U15 Holy Cross College 53.34 

165 3133 Jayden Su M U15 Holy Cross College 53.41 

166 3257 Amelia George F 17+ St James Sec 54.41 

167 4111 Sania La Vende F 17+ St James Sec 54.42 

168 3005 Leshay Joseph F U15 Arima Central Sec 55.07 

169 3003 Ziva Baksh F U15 Arima Central Sec 55.29 

170 4017 Kalei Jackson F U15 Arima Central Sec 55.32 

171 3327 Natalia Mark F U15 Valencia Sec 55.47 

172 4036 Yannick Subar M U15 Holy Cross College 57.20 

173 4100 Kemmy Walker F U17 St Augustine Sec 58.13 

174 4105 Anaya Guerra F U17 St Augustine Sec 58.20 

175 4088 Tyler Lewis M U15 St Augustine Sec 59.33 

176 4087 Sahara Heerasigh F U15 St Augustine Sec 01:00.2 

177 4083 Jordan Daniel M U15 St Augustine Sec 01:00.6 

178 4031 Jayden Alleyne M U15 Holy Cross College 01:02.2 

179 3092 Kerissa Bradshaw F U17 Guaico Sec 01:02.4 

180 3019 Maisha Tobias F 17+ Barataria South Sec 01:03.6 

181 3017 Giada Khan F 17+ Barataria South Sec 04:04.1 

182 4098 Azekel Smith M U17 St Augustine Sec 01:06.5 

183 4038 Israel Reyes M U15 Holy Cross College 01:06.5 

184 4013 Mya Desilver F U17 Arima Central Sec 01:07.1 

185 4108 Shemariah Baptiste F U17 St Augustine Sec 01:07.1 

186 4096 Anais Jhadoo F U15 St Augustine Sec 01:07.3 

187 4095 Jedaiah Smith F U15 St Augustine Sec 1.07.30 

188 3160 Maya Subero F U15 Belmont Sec 01:08.30 

189 3052 Naleighna Moore F U15 Belmont Sec 01:08.30 

190 3164 Mekhi Joseph M U15 Belmont Sec 01:08.30 

191 3046 Julia Constantine F U15 Belmont Sec 01:08.40 

192 3220 Faybien Jones M U17 Valencia Sec 01:09.40 
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AGE GROUP – UNDER 15 FEMALE 

Time In Hours:Minutes.Seconds 

POSITION BIB 

FIRST 

NAME SURNAME SCHOOL TIME 

1 3221 Nyla Kerr San Juan South Sec 24.54 

2 3280 Leah De Freitas St Joseph's Convent Pos 25.03 

3 3168 Adele Moore Belmont Sec 34.14 

4 3282 Zahra Thomas St Joseph's Convent Pos 35.36 

5 3307 Brianna Torries Toco Sec 39.40 

6 3253 Jamelia Mohammed Valencia Sec 40.04 

7 3004 Ziva Dookeram Arima Central Sec 41.41 

8 3298 Adiah Jones Toco Sec 42.21 

9 3021 Kelsey Cordner Barataria South Sec 42.29 

10 3094 Shania Joseph Guaico Sec 42.30 

11 3030 Siria Williams Barataria South Sec 42.38 

12 4020 Kaiya Henry Barataria South Sec 42.39 

13 3029 Risa Williams Barataria South Sec 44.10 

14 4023 Meliney Pierre- Mitchell Barataria South Sec 44.41 

15 3289 Kellisha Arneaud Toco Sec 45.57 

16 3288 Mahalia Anderson Toco Sec 46.44 

17 4025 Adejah Reece Barataria South Sec 47.22 

18 3165 Malaysia Marryshow Belmont Sec 48.57 

19 3022 Conesha Daniel Barataria South Sec 49.01 

20 4022 Aaliyah Joseph Barataria South Sec 49.08 

21 3303 Colisha Patrick Toco Sec 49.49 

22 3025 Tianna Frederick Barataria South Sec 51.04 

23 3329 Shemia Superville Valencia Sec 52.59 

24 3005 Leshay Joseph Arima Central Sec 55.07 

25 3003 Ziva Baksh Arima Central Sec 55.29 

26 4017 Kalei Jackson Arima Central Sec 55.32 

27 3327 Natalia Mark Valencia Sec 55.47 
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28 4087 Sahara Heerasigh St Augustine Sec 01:00.2 

29 4096 Anais Jhadoo St Augustine Sec 01:07.3 

30 4095 Jedaiah Smith St Augustine Sec 1.07.30 

31 3160 Maya Subero Belmont Sec 01:08.3 

32 3052 Naleighna Moore Belmont Sec 01:08.3 

33 3046 Julia Constantine Belmont Sec 01:08.4 
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AGE GROUP – UNDER 15 MALE 

Time In Hours:Minutes.Seconds 

POSITION BIB FIRST NAME SURNAME SCHOOL TIME 

1 3007 Mikael Serrette Arima Central Sec 19.30 

2 3055 Ryan Pemberton Belmont Sec 30.32 

3 3006 Aaron Ramdial Arima Central Sec 31.10 

4 4030 Micah Cadogan Holy Cross College 32.00 

5 3218 Mark Spann Valencia Sec 32.29 

6 3529 Nathaniel Williams Valencia Sec 32.30 

7 3132 Arshad Mohammed Holy Cross College 33.30 

8 3302 Jeremiah Locario Toco Sec 33.33.86 

9 4129 Jedidiah Blanc Valencia 33.41 

10 3291 Ezekiel Boucaud Toco Sec 33.43 

11 3297 Leonell James Toco Sec 33.48 

12 3292 Darnell Caraballo Toco Sec 33.55 

13 4026 Kenrick Dabreau Guaico Sec 34.06 

14 3167 Elisha Phillips Belmont Sec 34.19 

15 3158 Emmanuel Hazel Belmont Sec 34.41 

16 3265 Sheldon Simon St James Sec 34.43 

17 3161 Jeremiah Lewis Belmont Sec 35.21 

18 3299 Ezekiel Jones Toco Sec 37.50 

19 4045 Jedidiah Lewis Holy Cross College 38.08 

20 4046 Je Markey Harris Holy Cross College 38.22 

21 4124 Aidan Ali Holy Cross College 38.23 

22 4127 Josiah Modeste Holy Cross College 39.18 

23 3024 J’den Elcock Barataria South Sec 39.23 

24 4043 Kaleem Tenia Holy Cross College 39.55 

25 3020 Marques Cardinez Barataria South Sec 40.44 

26 4081 Jeremiah Harper St Augustine Sec 40.53 

27 4080 Jordan Dodson St Augustine Sec 41.16 
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28 4002 Dominic Yeeloy Arima Central Sec 41.39 

29 3527 Matthew Stafford Toco Sec 41.50 

30 4004 Jordan Guytan Arima Central Sec 42.24 

31 4084 Micaiah Brathwaite St Augustine Sec 42.25 

32 4082 Josiah Adonis St Augustine Sec 42.41 

33 4122 Keiron Hanooman Holy Cross College 42.59 

34 3126 Dylan Ali Holy Cross College 43.04 

35 4035 C’man Trotman Holy Cross College 43.08 

36 3135 Theon Chablal Holy Cross College 43.29 

37 3128 Christopher Jacob Holy Cross College 43.55 

38 4092 Adrian Bourne St Augustine Sec 44.45 

39 3051 Kayden Mc Cray Belmont Sec 44.57 

40 4033 Jediah Henry Holy Cross College 45.20 

41 4047 Kaidon Ruiz Holy Cross College 46.49 

42 4032 Javiar Henry Holy Cross College 50.41 

43 4042 Ashish Gokool Holy Cross College 52.58 

44 3130 Lejourn Quintero Holy Cross College 53.34 

45 3133 Jayden Su Holy Cross College 53.41 

46 4036 Yannick Subar Holy Cross College 57.20 

47 4088 Tyler Lewis St Augustine Sec 59.33 

48 4083 Jordan Daniel St Augustine Sec 01:00.6 

49 4031 Jayden Alleyne Holy Cross College 01:02.2 

50 4038 Israel Reyes Holy Cross College 01:06.5 

51 3164 Mekhi Joseph Belmont Sec 01:08.3 
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AGE GROUP – UNDER 17 FEMALE 

Time In Hours:Minutes.Seconds 

POSITION BIB FIRST NAME SURNAME SCHOOL TIME 

1 3526 Shian Lewis Success Laventille Sec 23.57 

2 3530 Arya Siewrattan St Joseph's Convent Pos 27.28 

3 3284 Alafia Charles St Joseph's Convent Pos 30.55 

4 3223 Jewel Guytan San Juan South Sec 33.33.45 

5 3317 Ackeelah Stewart Toco Sec 36.49 

6 3040 Isabella Solomon Bates Memorial High 39.26 

7 3216 Ameera Wiley Valencia Sec 41.40 

8 3035 Brianna Samuel Barataria South Sec 42.26 

9 3531 Krista Charles St Joseph's Convent Pos 45.50 

10 3169 Sariah Fournillier Belmont Sec 48.13 

11 4109 Trinicia Maitland St James Sec 52.49 

12 3333 Sirleen Kerr Valencia Sec 53.08 

13 4100 Kemmy Walker St Augustine Sec 58.13 

14 4105 Anaya Guerra St Augustine Sec 58.20 

15 3092 Kerissa Bradshaw Guaico Sec 01:02.4 

16 4013 Mya Desilver Arima Central Sec 01:07.1 

17 4108 Shemariah Baptiste St Augustine Sec 01:07.1 
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AGE GROUP – UNDER 17 MALE 

Time In Hours:Minutes.Seconds 

POSITION BIB FIRST NAME SURNAME SCHOOL TIME 

1 3075 Kayamba Johnson Blanchisseuse Sec 19.17 

2 3073 Ozia Danclair Blanchisseuse Sec 19.27 

3 3318 Darreon Thom Toco Sec 21.42 

4 3038 Terrel Hernandez Bates Memorial High 23.19 

5 3313 Shaquan Olton Toco Sec 23.29 

6 3110 Emmanuel Trotman Guaico Sec 24.20 

7 4112 Simeon Joseph St James Sec 24.42 

8 3225 Tariq Williams San Juan South Sec 26.28 

9 3269 Jahid Kennedy St James Sec 26.35 

10 4101 Josiah Marrishow St Augustine Sec 26.53 

11 4104 Abraham Williams St Augustine Sec 26.59 

12 3067 Andre Williams Guaico Sec 27.22 

13 3068 Akira Brown Arima North Sec 28.24 

14 4126 Tyler Sookram Holy Cross College 28.25 

15 4037 Jabari Alexander Holy Cross College 28.28 

16 4103 Christopha Lennard St Augustine Sec 29.19 

17 3061 Caden Harrandon Belmont Sec 29.37 

18 3064 Joel Pantin Belmont Sec 30.26 

19 3074 Justin Hinds Blanchisseuse Sec 30.56 

20 4007 Micah Sorillo Arima Central Sec 32.40 

21 3315 Jeremiah Roberts Toco Sec 32.49 

22 4018 Triston Williams Arima Central Sec 32.56 

23 3308 Ryon Denoon Toco Sec 32.59 

24 3334 Justin Morris Valencia Sec 33.15 

25 3157 Adrian Smith Malabar Sec 33.21 

26 3093 Kaylon Mark Guaico Sec 33.51 

27 963 Jahmaih Baptiste Holy Cross College 34.04 

28 3310 Joshua Guerero Toco Sec 34.10 

29 3266 Junide Al-Mujaahid St James Sec 34.42 

30 3145 Isaiah Rudder-Fisher Holy Cross College 35.08 
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31 3139 Zachary Chu Fook Holy Cross College 35.53 

32 4106 Obabahizious Andrews St Augustine Sec 35.59 

33 3224 Kael King San Juan South Sec 36.31 

34 4027 Keidon Charles Guaico Sec 38.39 

35 4028 Andrew Williams Guaico Sec 38.49 

36 3098 Ethan Brathwaithe Guaico Sec 38.51 

37 4029 Jameel Charles Guaico Sec 39.10 

38 3032 T’shaun Alexander Barataria South Sec 39.21 

39 3034 Latreal Edgar Barataria South Sec 39.22 

40 4130 Neeran Kanhai Valencia Sec 40.54 

41 4099 Nathaniel Romany St Augustine Sec 41.15 

42 3105 Kevin Luces Guaico Sec 42.00 

43 3089 Nathaniel Mohammed Guaico Sec 42.24 

44 3091 Malachi Oliver Guaico Sec 42.25 

45 4044 Mekhi Carrington Holy Cross College 43.59 

46 4102 Javier Roopchand St Augustine Sec 45.42 

47 4131 Jabari Williams Valencia 49.17 

48 4098 Azekel Smith St Augustine Sec 01:06.5 

49 3220 Faybien Jones Valencia Sec 01:09.4 

 

  



 
SSTF NORTH HILL RUN 2024 

RESULTS  
 

15 
 

AGE GROUP – 17+ FEMALE 

Time In Hours:Minutes.Seconds 

POSITION BIB FIRST NAME SURNAME SCHOOL TIME 

1 3150 Sarah Rogers Malabar Sec 29.13 

2 4075 Akeelah Campbell St Augustine Sec 29.37 

3 3535 Chelsea Fuller St Joseph's Convent Pos 36.36 

4 3255 Niomi Bartholomew St James Sec 39.39 

5 3533 Alexx Dowden St Joseph's Convent Pos 39.50 

6 3014 Sherica Bedeau Barataria South Sec 41.00 

7 3222 Kalesse Thomas San Juan South Sec 42.46 

8 3534 Sarah Ahwai St Joseph's Convent Pos 43.28 

9 4064 Sristi Ramlochan St Augustine Sec 44.02 

10 4072 Alyssa Mejas St Augustine Sec 51.03 

11 4065 Danae St.Bernard St Augustine Sec 52.32 

12 3257 Amelia George St James Sec 54.41 

13 4111 Sania La Vende St James Sec 54.42 

14 3019 Maisha Tobias Barataria South Sec 01:03.6 

15 3017 Giada Khan Barataria South Sec 01:04.1 
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AGE GROUP – 17+ MALE 

Time In Hours:Minutes.Seconds 

POSITION BIB FIRST NAME SURNAME SCHOOL TIME 

1 4063 Negus Kujifi St Augustine Sec 24.13 

2 3114 Adrian Barker Holy Cross College 24.15 

3 4067 Tyrese Henry St Augustine Sec 24.54 

4 3015 Levi Crooks Barataria South Sec 25.48 

5 4125 Jahiem Walton Holy Cross College 25.51 

6 4069 Elijah Baptiste St Augustine Sec 25.56 

7 3069 Josiah Devertuil Blanchisseuse Sec 26.33 

8 4068 Donte Jordan St Augustine Sec 28.35 

9 3258 Tyler George St James Sec 29.90 

10 3041 Collin Valentine Belmont Sec 29.28 

11 4107 Payton Gomez St Augustine Sec 32.16 

12 4077 Jelani Stevenson St Augustine Sec 33.27 

13 4070 Zion Roberts St Augustine Sec 33.37 

14 3256 Andre Carrington St James Sec 36.23 

15 4016 Mikhail Robertson Arima Central Sec 38.50 

16 3018 Anthony Phillip Barataria South Sec 39.01.40 

17 4062 Caleb Wright St Augustine Sec 39.14 

18 3016 Josiah Frederick Barataria South Sec 40.11 

19 4128 Joshua Bailey St James Sec 40.59 

20 4066 Josiah Joseph St Augustine Sec 42.53 

21 4074 Sekann Campbell St Augustine Sec 45.11 

22 3262 Michael Russell St James Sec 49.13 

23 4076 Djimon Man-Spring St Augustine Sec 49.50 

24 4071 Che Pierre-Louis St Augustine Sec 50.53 

25 4061 Shivan Mcdonald St Augustine Sec 52.53 
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OPEN 

Time In Minutes.Seconds 

1 3001 Kemani Moore M 

Arima Centenary 

Primary 24.44 

2 4121 Anand Baal M St James Sec Teacher 26.00 

 

 


